Quick reference
Light commercial reciprocating compressors
For refrigeration
R404A - R507 - R134a - R290     115V     60 Hz
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Quick reference R404A - R507 - R134a - R290     115V     60 Hz
2 FRCC.PK.045.A1.02

volume (LEL lower explosion limit and UEL upper explosion limit). An ignition source at a
temperature higher than 470°C is needed for combustion to occur.
Model designation
Compressor
design
Optimization
level
Compressor
size
Application
range
Start
characteristics Generation
PL Blank : Standard energy
level
S: Semi direct intake
E: Energy optimized
(optimized motor)
Y,X: High energy optimized
(high optimization level)
Nominal displacement
in cm3
Exception:
For PL compressors the
capacity at rating point
is stated
F: R134a LBP / (MBP)
FT: R134a LBP / (MBP) Tropical
G: R134a LBP / MBP / HBP
CL: R404A/R507 LBP
ML: R404A/R507 MBP
CN: R290 LBP
Blank: Universal
(principal rule)
K = LST Characteritics
(capillary tube)
X = HST Characteritics
(expansion valve)
Blank> first generation
.2 > Second generation
.3> third generation
etc...
TF, TL, TT
NF, NL
FF
SC
Examples
Compressor
design
Optimization
level
Compressor
size
Application
range
Start
characteristics Generation
TF S 4.5 FT
NT X 7.3 F K
FF 8.5 G X
SC 15 ML X .2
SC 12 CN X .2
Quick reference R404A - R507 - R134a - R290     115V     60 Hz
5FRCC.PK.045.A1.02
LST - RSIR
TL TF-TFS-NF-FF TT
HST - CSIR
TL TL-TFS-NF-FF FF-X
Mounting accessories
Bolt joint for